What do similar local parish coucnils levy?

I looked at the 5 nearset-in-size villages within the Southern Area Board to compare their precepts.

Parish

Alderbury

Downton
Idmiston
Landford
Redlynch
Winterslow

tax base
for 24/25

1039

1409
947
966

1214
939

23/24 precept

24/25 % Band D

£000 precept increase 24/25f£
£000 pa

£57k £66k 16% £64
£151k £206k 36% £147
£84k £92k 10% £96
£65k £74k 14% £76
£47k £50k 6% £41
£75k £90k 20% £96

Our tax base was the only one to go up by any amount

Downton's tax base fell very slightly



